

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

SURRENDERING OF DESIGN ORGANISATION APPROVAL BY BOEING ASIA PACIFIC AVIATION SERVICES PTE LTD

This circular is to inform that Boeing Asia Pacific Aviation Services Pte Ltd had surrendered the following approval in July 2022:

Design Organisation Approval

Design Organisation Approval	
Organisation	Boeing Asia Pacific Aviation Services Pte Ltd
Name	
Organisation	50 Raffles Place
Address	#32-01 Singapore Land Tower
	Singapore 048623
Approval No.	Design Organisation Approval (DOA)
and Terms of	Approval No.: AWI/DOA/028
Approval	
	Terms of Approval
	To draft and approve minor repair and modification of Aircraft
	Structures, Avionics & Electrical, Systems, Cabin Interiors and
	Powerplant.
Initial and	Date of Initial Approval: 28 July 2017
Expiry Dates	Date of Expiry of Approval: 1 July 2022
of Approvals	

2 The updated list of CAAS SAR-21 Design Organisations can be found at the following website:

https://www.caas.gov.sg/operations-safety/design-production/design-organisation-approval

3 For further information or clarification, please write in to:

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore

Attn. Mr. Jeffrey Loy

Singapore Changi Airport Terminal 2

4th Storey North Finger Pier

Unit No: 047-029 Singapore 819643

Email: jeffrey_loy@caas.gov.sg

Issued by

FLIGHT STANDARDS DIVISION CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE